

MILWAUKEE CHILD WELFARE PARTNERSHIP COUNCIL TEEN CARE COMMITTEE Division of Milwaukee Child Protective Services

Meeting will be held virtually by Zoom. Zoom Link: <u>https://dcfwi.zoom.us/j/87460769501?pwd=MjVRaXpkSjdYM2hwajJnbGdQZnI4QT09</u> Meeting ID: 874 6076 9501 Passcode: 977132

This information will also be available on the DCF/DMCPS Milwaukee Child Welfare Partnership Council <u>webpage</u> on April 25, 2024 (<u>https://dcf.wisconsin.gov/mcps/partnership-council</u>)

> May 1, 2024 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

<u>AGENDA</u>

Call to Order, Welcome, and Introductions, Hon. Judge Carroll, Chair

Discussion of Committee Purpose, Hon. Judge Carroll, Chair and Jill Collins, Ongoing Services Section Manager, DMCPS

Data Presentation, Mark Sarvela, Quality Improvement Section Manager, DMCPS and Jill Collins, Ongoing Services Section Manager, DMCPS

Discussion of Committee Focus, Hon. Judge Carroll, Chair

2024 Meeting Dates, Hon. Judge Carroll, Chair

Adjourn

*Any questions or concerns with connecting to the meeting virtually, please contact Jill Collins at 414.343.5765 or <u>Jill.Collins@wisconsin.gov</u>.

Items may be addressed out of order at the discretion of the Chair.

The Department of Children and Families is an equal opportunity employer and service provider. If you have a disability and need to access this information in an alternate

format, or need it translated to another language, please contact (608) 266-3400 or the Wisconsin Relay Service (WRS) – 711. For civil rights questions, call (608) 422-6889.